

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1693/2025
CM(4399/2025)

IMTIYAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

GOVERNMENT OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1 to 9.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. Action taken report in terms of order dated 21st July, 2025 has not been filed and even reply has also not been filed on behalf of official respondents.

02. Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks last and final opportunity to file detailed response as also action take report in terms of order dated 21st July, 2025.

03. List on 29th May, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"